

# COUNTY OF LAKE

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-9	92	Version:	1	Name:				
Туре:	Agre	ement			Status:	Agenda Ready			
File created:	11/2	/2018			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
On agenda:	11/20/2018				Final action:				
Title:	Consideration of Agreement Between County of Lake and Redwood Community Services, for SB 163 Wraparound Services in the Amount not to Exceed \$864,000 from September 1, 2018 to June 30, 2021; and Authorize the Chair to Sign								
Sponsors:	Social Services								
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. 20	1. 2019-2021 Contract for SB163 Wraparound Services							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/			Action Result			
11/20/2018	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	RVISC	RS	approved Pass			
				I	MEMORA	NDUM			
TO:	Roar	d of Sur	ervisors						

IU: Board of Supervisors

FROM: **Crystal Markytan, Social Services Director** 

DATE: November 20, 2018

Approve Agreement between the County of Lake and Redwood SUBJECT: Community Services, INC. for the Provision of SB163 Wraparound Services in the Amount of \$864,000, from September 1, 2018 to June 30, 2021; and Authorize the Chair to sign.

### EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

County of Lake has contracted with Redwood Community Services, INC. for many years to provide SB163 Wraparound services to qualified families. Lake County Wraparound Program participants referred by the Interagency Placement Committee will receive services including comprehensive assessment, individualized service plans, and assistance with accessing resources. Contractor will also be responsible for maintaining statistics and data to monitor participants' progress in the program. This data will be presented to Lake County Department of Social Services through monthly, quarterly, and bi-annually reports.

FISCAL IMPACT:	None X BudgetedNon-Budgeted				
	Estimated Cost:	<u>\$864,000</u>			
	Amount Budgeted:	<u>\$864,000</u>			
	Additional Requested:	<u>\$0</u>			
	Annual Cost (if planned for future years): <u>\$864,000</u>				

## FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):

There is no county cost associated with this contract.

#### STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable):

None

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approve Agreement between the County of Lake and Redwood Community Services, INC. for the Provision of SB163 Wraparound Services in the Amount of \$864,000, from September 1, 2018 to June 30, 2021 and authorize the Chair to sign.

Thank you for your consideration.